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AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2015

GENERAL FUND (1) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
CASH 381,246,523.20
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 571,223.05
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 31,211,765.76
INVENTORY 4,275,458.43
TOTAL ASSETS 417,304,970.44
LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS (105,492,396.47)
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (153,188.49)
ACCRUED EXPENSES (81,817,716.16)
TOTAL LIABILITIES (187,463,301.12)
FUND BALANCE (229,841,669.32)

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE (417,304,970.44)




GENERAL FUND (1)
REVENUE
0990
1110
1130
1190
1200
1300
1500
1900
3110
3120
3130
3800
3900
4100
5200
TOTAL
EXPENSES
1000
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2900
3100
3300
4300
5200
5300
TOTAL

BEGINNING BALANCE

AD VALOREM TAXES

INCOME TAXES

OTHER TAXES

REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES
TUITION

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM

OTHER STATE FUNDING
EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS
REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE
ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS/STATE
UNRESTRICTED DIRECT
INTERFUND TRANSFERS

REVENUE

INSTRUCTION

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERVICES
DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT

SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT

BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

OTHER INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
COMMUNITY SERVICES
ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING
FUND TRANSFERS

CONTINGENCY

EXPENSES

TOTAL GENERAL FUND (1)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
120,080,559.74 120,080,559.74 - 100.0%
405,941,230.00 385,500,939.46 20,440,290.54 95.0%
140,812,000.00 71,294,109.00 69,517,891.00 50.6%
6,117,000.00 2,542,929.16 3,574,070.84 41.6%
1,572,370.00 1,563,306.84 9,063.16 99.4%
791,000.00 411,140.00 379,860.00 52.0%
1,300,000.00 480,354.70 819,645.30 37.0%
4,273,400.00 867,955.80 3,405,444.20 20.3%
270,018,985.00 179,084,795.00 90,934,190.00 66.3%
20,000.00 - 20,000.00 0.0%
351,000.00 - 351,000.00 0.0%
1,748,000.00 873,989.52 874,010.48 50.0%
174,872,653.27 116,937,632.30 57,935,020.97 66.9%
8,300.00 4,959.07 3,340.93 59.7%
2,865,246.95 1,661,659.17 1,203,587.78 58.0%
1,130,771,744.96 881,304,329.76 249,467,415.20 77.9%
567,452,859.57 353,744,172.60 964,506.39 212,744,180.58 62.5%
51,212,589.80 32,005,597.43 404,199.33 18,802,793.04 63.3%
95,284,924.29 58,722,963.45 1,004,213.34 35,557,747.50 62.7%
3,882,045.53 2,503,136.65 78,850.64 1,300,058.24 66.5%
91,635,867.48 55,988,157.13 646,060.49 35,001,649.86 61.8%
47,173,131.54 26,109,138.79 5,445,848.39 15,618,144.36 66.9%
117,908,214.97 68,981,637.93 11,456,309.89 37,470,267.15 68.2%
79,043,301.83 49,420,687.10 6,305,191.27 23,317,423.46 70.5%
29,600.00 16,637.83 - 12,962.17 56.2%
- 18,891.68 - (18,891.68) 100.0%
2,724,705.19 1,692,838.67 3,982.52 1,027,884.00 62.3%
898,622.19 564,604.88 - 334,017.31 62.8%
217,900.00 1,694,196.30 - (1,476,296.30) 777.5%
74,243,155.18 - - 74,243,155.18 0.0%
1,131,706,917.57 651,462,660.44 26,309,162.26 453,935,094.87 59.9%

(935,172.61)

229,841,669.32

(26,309,162.26)

(204,467,679.67)




AS OF FEBRUARY 28,

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND (2) BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUNDS (22) BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL ASSETS

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

2015

25,573,864.48
924,582.77

26,498,447.25

(21,008,352.34)

(21,008,352.34)
(5,490,094.91)

(26,498,447.25)

92,753.73

92,753.73

(92,753.73)

(92,753.73)




SPECIAL REVENUE (2)

REVENUE
0990
1500
1700
1900
3200
4300
4500
4700
4800
5200
TOTAL

EXPENSES
1000
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
3300
4600
5200
TOTAL

BEGINNING BALANCE

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
STATE GRANTS

FEDERAL RESTRICTED DIRECT

FEDERAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
FEDERAL THROUGH INTERMEDIATE AGENCIES
FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

REVENUE

INSTRUCTION

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERVICES
DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT

SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT

BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
COMMUNITY SERVICES

BUILDING RENOVATIONS

FUND TRANSFERS

EXPENSES

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE (2)

DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUNDS (22)

REVENUE
1740
1900
TOTAL

EXPENSES
5200
TOTAL

STUDENT ACTIVITIES
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
REVENUE

FUND TRANSFERS
EXPENSES

TOTAL DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUNDS (22)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
10,009,207.15 10,009,207.15 - 100.0%
215.70 2,103.70 (1,888.00) 975.3%
70,293.24 1,910.00 68,383.24 2.7%
5,638,356.15 2,306,179.98 3,332,176.17 40.9%
34,601,996.17 21,645,779.61 12,956,216.56 62.6%
16,494,960.00 8,692,622.97 7,802,337.03 52.7%
75,124,372.32 38,882,716.41 36,241,655.91 51.8%
851,788.25 491,025.08 360,763.17 57.6%
3,695,796.77 1,802,113.02 1,893,683.75 48.8%
2,544,263.66 1,695,949.35 848,314.31 66.7%
149,031,249.41 85,529,607.27 63,501,642.14  57.4%
81,374,753.44 46,603,265.61 841,238.47 33,930,249.36 58.3%
3,742,358.69 2,302,074.65 51,507.96 1,388,776.08 62.9%
37,751,764.82 20,711,894.54 1,460,907.24 15,578,963.04  58.7%
72,872.93 55,634.14 - 17,238.79 76.3%
141,271.60 80,935.68 - 60,335.92 57.3%
1,328,671.64 3,105,339.43 92,720.24 (1,869,388.03) 240.7%
39,500.00 244,501.57 20,103.15 (225,104.72)  669.9%
2,295,366.20 779,230.79 5,190.00 1,510,945.41 34.2%
9,383,437.91 4,409,737.17 195,994.35 4,777,706.39 49.1%
- 85,239.61 29,517.88 (114,757.49)  100.0%
2,989,137.81 1,661,659.17 - 1,327,478.64  55.6%
139,119,135.04 80,039,512.36 2,697,179.29 56,382,443.39 59.5%
9,912,114.37 5,490,094.91 (2,697,179.29) 7,119,198.75
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
(75.00) 84,892.01 (84,967.01) 100.0%
- 8,000.00 (8,000.00) 100.0%
(75.00) 92,892.01 (92,967.01) 100.0%
101,307.35 138.28 11,248.50 89,920.57 11.2%
101,307.35 138.28 11,248.50 89,920.57 11.2%
(101,382.35) 92,753.73 (11,248.50) (182,887.58)




AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2015

CAPITAL OUTLAY (310) BALANCE SHEET

CAPITAL OUTLAY CONTAINS NO BALANCES

BUILDING FUND (320) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 18,065,183.24
TOTAL ASSETS 18,065,183.24
FUND BALANCE (18,065,183.24)
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE (18,065,183.24)

CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
CASH 19,699,054.54
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 60,218,004.27
TOTAL ASSETS 79,917,058.81
LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS (2,513,454.20)
TOTAL LIABILITIES (2,513,454.20)
FUND BALANCE (77,403,604.61)

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE (79,917,058.81)




CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310;
REVENUE
3200 STATE GRANTS
EXPENSES
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310

BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) (320)

REVENUE
0990  BEGINNING BALANCE
1110  AD VALOREM TAXES
1900 OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
3200 STATE GRANTS
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) (320)

CONSTRUCTION FUND (360)

REVENUE
0990  BEGINNING BALANCE
1500 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1900 OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
5100 BOND PROCEEDS
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
4600 BUILDING RENOVATIONS
5100 DEBT SERVICE
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION FUND (360)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
8,701,700.00 4,356,150.00 4,345,550.00 50.1%
8,701,700.00 4,356,150.00 - 4,345,550.00 50.1%
8,701,700.00 4,356,150.00 - 4,345,550.00 50.1%
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
6,284,171.11 6,284,171.11 - 100.0%
32,143,174.00 32,147,963.00 (4,789.00) 100.0%
193,000.00 194,580.40 (1,580.40) 100.8%
484,389.00 242,195.00 242,194.00 50.0%
39,104,734.11 38,868,909.51 235,824.60 99.4%
32,820,563.00 20,803,726.27 - 12,016,836.73 63.4%
32,820,563.00 20,803,726.27 - 12,016,836.73 63.4%
6,284,171.11 18,065,183.24 - (11,781,012.13)
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
107,817,401.80 107,817,401.80 - 100.0%
- 117,151.24 (117,151.24) 100.0%
1,605,101.41 2,658,125.18 (1,053,023.77) 165.6%
45,093,293.00 21,630,000.00 23,463,293.00 48.0%
- 1,577,422.99 (1,577,422.99) 100.0%
154,515,796.21 133,800,101.21 20,715,695.00 86.6%
47,273,647.41 28,509,107.55 11,265,126.22 7,499,413.64 84.1%
- 24,286,207.63 - (24,286,207.63) 100.0%
- 3,601,181.42 (3,601,181.42) 100.0%
47,273,647.41 56,396,496.60 11,265,126.22 (16,786,793.99) 143.1%

107,242,148.80

77,403,604.61

(11,265,126.22)

37,502,488.99




AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2015

DEBT SERVICE FUND (400) BALANCE SHEET

DEBT SERVICE FUND CONTAINS NO BALANCES

FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
CASH
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
INVENTORY
EQUIPMENT, NET OF DEPRECIATION

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
BONDS PAYABLE
TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52) BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

9,682,024.49
15,496.82
244,083.24
2,410,010.22
22,000,937.68

34,352,552.45

(6,749,153.28)
(5,383,481.22)

(12,132,634.50)
(22,219,917.95)

(34,352,552.45)

135,102.34

(135,102.34)

(135,102.34)




DEBT SERVICE FUND (400)

REVENUE
3900 STATE KSFCC DEBT SERVICE
4300 FEDERAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
5200 INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSES

5100 DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND (400)

FOOD SERVICE FUND (51)

REVENUE
0990 BEGINNING BALANCE
1500 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1600 FOOD SERVICE
1900 OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
3200 STATE GRANTS
3900 ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS/STATE
4500 FEDERAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE FUND (51)

DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52)

REVENUE
0990 BEGINNING BALANCE
1800 DAY CARE FEES
3200 STATE GRANTS
3900 ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS/STATE
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS

TOTAL DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
7,489,499.00 5,455,444.12 2,034,054.88 72.8%
5,860,060.00 1,307,010.55 4,553,049.45 22.3%
41,522,263.00 27,183,634.70 14,338,628.30 65.5%
54,871,822.00 33,946,089.37 20,925,732.63 61.9%
54,871,822.00 33,946,089.37 - 20,925,732.63 61.9%
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
27,149,098.66 27,149,098.66 - 100.0%
18,858.93 9,812.43 9,046.50  52.0%
8,115,696.55 4,008,722.87 4,106,973.68 49.4%
123,886.49 54,223.35 69,663.14  43.8%
463,098.25 - 463,098.25 0.0%

- 1,110,956.77 (1,110,956.77) 100.0%
42,783,531.63 27,102,860.28 15,680,671.35 63.3%
78,654,170.51 59,435,674.36 19,218,496.15 75.6%
85,883,425.36 37,215,756.41 7,426,204.56 41,241,464.39 52.0%
(7,229,254.85) 22,219,917.95 (7,426,204.56) (22,022,968.24)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
120,156.88 120,156.88 - 100.0%
336,896.12 10,689.77 326,206.35 3.2%
242,947.00 297,833.00 (54,886.00) 122.6%
- 67,575.98 (67,575.98) 100.0%
700,000.00 496,255.63 203,744.37 70.9%
700,000.00 361,153.29 5,247.26 333,599.45 52.3%
- 135,102.34 (5,247.26) (129,855.08)




AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2015

ENTERPRISE FUND (53) BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

TOTAL ASSETS

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

ADULT EDUCATION (54) BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
CASH
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

-10 -

45.65
7,250.00

7,295.65

(7,295.65)

(7,295.65)

302,385.41

302,385.41

(38,331.82)

(38,331.82)
(264,053.59)

(302,385.41)




REVENUE
0990
1800
1900
3900
5200

ENTERPRISE FUND (53)

BEGINNING BALANCE

FEES

OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS/STATE
INTERFUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
1000
2200
2700

INSTRUCTION
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERVICES
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

TOTAL EXPENSES

REVENUE
0990
1500
1800
3900
5200
TOTAL

EXPENSES
1000
2200
5200
TOTAL

TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUND (53)

ADULT EDUCATION (54)

BEGINNING BALANCE

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS/STATE
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
REVENUE

INSTRUCTION

INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERVICES
FUND TRANSFERS

EXPENSES

TOTAL ADULT EDUCATION (54)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
150.00 150.00 - 100.0%
27,950.00 11,700.00 16,250.00 41.9%
20,558.79 45,339.74 (24,780.95) 220.5%
- 6,512.77 (6,512.77) 100.0%
59,910.51 - 59,910.51 0.0%
108,569.30 63,702.51 44,866.79 58.7%
25,671.03 23,127.60 1,315.09 1,228.34 95.2%
82,478.62 32,449.47 - 50,029.15 39.3%
419.65 829.79 - (410.14) 197.7%
108,569.30 56,406.86 1,315.09 50,847.35 53.2%
- 7,295.65 (1,315.09) (5,980.56)
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
234,004.81 234,004.81 - 100.0%
- 284.39 (284.39) 100.0%
500,000.00 335,884.55 164,115.45 67.2%
- 30,054.45 (30,054.45) 100.0%
- 9,870.67 (9,870.67) 100.0%
734,004.81 610,098.87 123,905.94 83.1%
35,800.00 31,573.14 - 4,226.86 88.2%
462,446.95 312,719.09 16,494.57 133,233.29 71.2%
1,753.05 1,753.05 - - 100.0%
500,000.00 346,045.28 16,494.57 137,460.15 72.5%
234,004.81 264,053.59 (16,494.57) (13,554.21)

11 -



AS OF FEBRUARY 28,

TUITION PRESCHOOL (59) BALANCE SHEET
LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

2015

7,051.54

7,051.54
(7,051.54)

0.00

TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS (60 & 7000) BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
CASH
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITITIES AND FUND BALANCE

-12-

1,086,658.84
914,412.28

2,001,071.12

(431,992.00)

(431,992.00)
(1,569,079.12)

(2,001,071.12)




TUITION PRE-SCHOOL (59)

REVENUE
0990  BEGINNING BALANCE
1300 TUITION
3900 ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS/STATE
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
1000  INSTRUCTION
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERVICES
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL TUITION PRE-SCHOOL (59)

TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS (60 & 7000)

REVENUE
0990 BEGINNING BALANCE
1500 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1900 OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES

TOTAL TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS (60 & 7000)

Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
42,868.52 42,868.52 - 100.0%
688,130.32 404,019.30 284,111.02 58.7%
- 48,851.25 (48,851.25) 100.0%
730,998.84 495,739.07 284,111.02 67.8%
729,728.84 488,687.53 241,041.31 67.0%
1,270.00 - 1,270.00 0.0%
730,998.84 488,687.53 242,311.31 66.9%
- 7,051.54 41,799.71
Revised Available PCT
Budget Revenue/Expenses Encumbrances Budget Used
1,733,339.16 1,733,339.16 - 100.0%
75.29 461.85 (386.56) 613.4%
579,232.89 512,819.01 66,413.88 88.5%
2,312,647.34 2,246,620.02 66,027.32 97.1%
1,840,294.93 677,540.90 1,162,754.03 36.8%
472,352.41 1,569,079.12 (1,096,726.71)

13-
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